

h
ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9585/2010

M/S DURGA DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.31271/2011

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Sajith P,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.9585/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 22.7.2013 seeking dispensation of the notice to the proforma respondent No.7 and no relief is sought against him. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

In SLP(C)No.31271/2011 await orders on the impleadment petition. List the matter on 4.9.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|