

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 16-07-2015

ITEM NO. : 38

**SECTION XIII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6494, 6495, 6497 AND 6498 OF 2014**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.**

(Application for impleadment in CA No. 6498 of 2014)

M/S. LAKSHMI DAS PREMJI GHEE MERCHANTS ...Appellant

Versus

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKET COMMITTEE & ORS. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 16.07.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the both the parties have not filed statement of case so far in all the matters.

**C.A. NO. 6494 OF 2014**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2009, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 4089 of 2007.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

**C.A. NO. 6495 OF 2014**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2009, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 24818 of 2008.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

**C.A. NO. 6497 OF 2014**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2009, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 3590 of 2001.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

**C.A. NO. 6498 OF 2014**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2009, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 2401 of 2001.

The IA No.2 (Application for implead as party Respondent) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Two weeks' time is finally granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.”

Accordingly, notice to counsel for the appellant and Respondent but no counter-affidavit has been filed so far and default of the parties yet to be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate. Respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance before this Court though served with notice.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid appeals are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna, Advocate  
305, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Ph-I
2. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate  
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
3. Mr. Ajit S. Bharna, Advocate, 336, New Supreme Court Chambers
4. Mr. Sajith P. , Advocate, 57, Old Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR